3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 040CT2017 | TB | GB
NUMBER VIS TON JESLHIETION Eb TR B | ECR-21-002547 28782021 | TB | RK
2150722-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150722-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150722-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 6.35 mm [.250] -
INSUL | 7.62 [ 300]
- g - 1 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPL RO (@ -] 2119082~ CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 1 2079764~ WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 1 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION sl BN 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
3\ - | 1 1 [-1752354-5 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME:
AR TER%}ﬁAL - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 8-00080-1 SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
5 11-5.87T mm [.201-.231 IN] 4 83-5.84 mm [.190-.230 IN] _ W W 1752353,2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 114-2084 - -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN 174
L] ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , “IREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64| .
5\ - | 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /\ RERE 1-455888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TiAEJYSth TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 PP SCRSET. FLT PNT M3 X100 =0
- 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 2-1901681-4 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
- 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 |4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 12 57
WIRE Lga:} CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SIZE . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
8 AWG 3.814/-0.05 [ . 150+/-.002]1 4 4 - 2 | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS M3.5
o e - %\N/&FEN IPJG - l l 2063961-9 FEEb FINéER e g%
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O T 3073 SCR. SKT HD CAP Wd % 6.0 e
L] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USt OF St lTTINGS T 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
St LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HeIGHT SETTING -] 1803517- ] RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . - 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lél RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 8 | 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 22 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s o 1680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 oxe ;
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
- 1 690455-8 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2/
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242 - 22 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 1 ] (750371 % PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2 e 0-22281-7¢ SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 379016963 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - | 1 3-1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | 414 IEE LR OLR, BASC, RoH> (M6 X T2) |
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. — ] |-240641-4 | SPACER 16
- 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 1 210644 -] PLATE. REAR SHEAR T
/8\ NOT RECOMMENDED FOR ALL TERMINATORS/ CHECK PRESS COMPATIBILITY FOR WIRE SIZE ~ |2 |72 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1 240642~ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 2 | ] 9-1803059-4 ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED 8
NN 2-240651-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
- 1 [-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | ] 8-1633965-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN 2 | 1-456432-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 08SEP201 T — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
%éWA% 08SEP20TT C:>?/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08SEP201 T | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e A Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150722 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

; MM M b YRR

W
nEmE

— 17.1£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG OgSEPZ(M? :)Q TE COHHGCMVHY

CHKK UANG 08SEP20TT _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 08SEP20TT [name
L ZHANG 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . e “hpplicator
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | |L— |l = :
MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150722
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA " B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
c-2150722-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150722-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |6.35 mm [.250] F
INSUL|7.62 mm [.300] O
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 - 27119082- 1 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - il 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL 3\ ~ 1 1-117152354-5 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESS 1O 76
5.11-5.87 mm [.201-.231 INJ £.83-5.84 mm [.190-.230 INJ T TR SUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
FERMINAL Hanebsd ’ ’ N 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
éEEE%E?EiQTON ) ) ) - REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ /\ -1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | SR LEEN APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, LF [4]
100493 - 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
s\ - | ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
- [ -455888- | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607~ 4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
g[zg ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2-1901681-4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
5 hIC 3 81470 05 1 1504/ 007 1 4 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
10_AWG 3.35¢/-0.05 [.132+/-.002] 9.7 -1 4 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 o
-2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
*WARNING - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - § ;1é28§§§ gééHEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS T :2?
- - | “RoRS.
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 690455-8 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 7 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. il I ccec8l-c SPRING, COMPRESS ION i
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 57190169675 | oTRIP GUIDE, REAR =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -~ 5-1901695-3 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-240641-4 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ~ ] I oPACER, HOLD -DOWN 13
| N - | 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
DOCUMENT, 101 -35000. NEEE 240642 1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1fl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NN 9-1803059-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
A\ N 2-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR ALL TERMINATORS/ CHECK PRESS COMPATIBILITY FOR WIRE SIZE . - - c
- 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
- 1-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NN 8-1633965-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 1-456432-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ESEPZ0TT — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEﬂEiEE OgSEP2017 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08SEP201 T | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION . ocgor F1d Fee
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [Go2150722 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

[ |
B
33.6440.05 ;Ej%iq /////JIDRH
|

b IYPE

]
— 17.1£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

30mm STROKE
T T R R [ 0SEPeOT ST e
CH? HUANG 08SEP201 T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 08SEP201T |NAME
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ | @Ez PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) s
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL ~ |[FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150722
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150722-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150722-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



